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Fiber Type Singlemode and multimode

Output cable diameter
(mm)

Compact flat cable 2x1.6;
Compact flat cable 3x2

Connector Type SC;
LC

Maximum cable Input
diameter (mm)

5.8

Cable Type Compact flat cable

Depth (mm) 25

Width (mm) 80

Height (mm) 115

Cable Flammability
Rating

UL-94-V0

Operation
Temperature (°C)

-25 to 75°C

Operation
Environment

Indoor

Installation
Environment

Indoor

Advantage
Compatible to 4x2” boxes;
Easy to handle – articulated parts; removable piece to fix the cable; internal fiber guides;
It can be installed in any vertical plane surface;
Allows to accommodate splice protectors (40 mm or 60 mm);
Identification label in the front cover;
Store up to 20 cm of optical cord with 3 mm diameter

Application Indoor application at FTTx networking.

Description The optical rosette acts as a optical network termination point using direct connectorization or fusion with
a pigtail.

OPTICAL ROSETTE
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Technical drawing

Included Accessories 04 plastic ties, 02 fixing screw, 01 frontal locking screw.

Warranty 12 months

Standard
Ingress protection: IEC 60529; 
Change of temperature: IEC 61300-2-22.

Test method Temperature variation, traction

Number of positions Up to 2 splices using fusion or mechanical methods.

Splice Capacity 1

Adapters Quantity 2 simplex SC;
1 duplex LC

Identification Label on the back of the frontal cover  

Color White or beige

Splicing support 1

Impact protection IK01

Main product material PC+ABS, thermoplastic material.
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Part Numbers

https://www.furukawalatam.com/en-us/pdf-products/=a0A6100000blnrGEAQ

